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From: Lori Hart
To: Grp. City Council and City Web Site; Allison Franz; Anne Hughes; Ashley Nerbovig; Aubrey Nilsen; Becky
Goodrich; Brad Davis; Cameron Evans; Carol Blodgett; Cary Shimek; Cathy Janney; Cheryl Schatz; Corena
Maurer; David Erickson Don Whalen Ed Nesselroad (Qentoad@aol com) Ginny Merriam Gordy Hughe G_p_
Editors (editor@m (edltor@montanakalmln com) Karen Gasvoda; BGA NEWS DIRECTOR (news@kbga.org); KECI NEWS
DIRECTOR; Kelly Elam; Kevin Slovarp; KGRZ/KYLT/Eagle 93 NEWS DIRECTOR (brianlee@cherrycreekradio.com);
KGVO (kgvonewsroom@townsguaremedia.com); KPAX NEWS DIRECTOR (news@kpax.com); KTMF NEWS
DIRECTOR (newsroom@abcfoxmontana.com); KUEM ASSISTANT NEWS DIRECTOR
(edward.obrien@umontana.edu); KUFM NEWS DIRECTOR (sally. mauk@umontana edu); Laura Zuckerman; Staci
Shepard; Lori Hart; Lori Hudak; Madeline Broom; Martin Kidston; Marty Rehbein; Matt; MCAT NEWS DIRECTOR
(jbaird@mcat.org); Melissa; Michelle Krzystyniak; missoulacommunig(rad|o@gma|| com; MISSOULIAN NEWS
EDITOR (newsdesk@missoulian.com); Nick Chrestenson Paul Hamby; Peter Christian (peterc@centric.net); Rick
Sanders; Rob Chaney; Sarah Bell; Sarah Kennett; Seaborn Larson; Seeley Swan Pathfinder; Sheila Callahan;
Sherry Devlin; Teresa Waldorf; Tom Bensen; Travis Welsh
Cc: Tracy L. Campbell
Subject: Levee Maintenance Work to Begin March 1
Date: Tuesday, February 23, 2021 11:26:01 AM
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Dear news professionals,

The City’s Storm Water Utility will begin routine vegetation maintenance on the Clark Fork
River levees between the Madison Street Bridge and the Russell Street Bridge beginning
Monday, March 1. The project is expected to wrap up April 15, weather dependent.
Intermittent closures of the North Riverfront Trail adjacent to the project are required.

Please see the attached press release for project and trail closure details. Additional
information and project area maps are available on the Storm Water Utility’s projects page at
http://www.ci.missoula.mt.us/2673/Storm-Water-Projects.

If you would like to discuss the project, please contact Tracy Campbell, Storm Water
Regulatory Compliance Manager, by phone at 830-5455 or by email at

CampbellTL@ci.missoula.mt.us.

Best regards,

Lori Hart | she/her/hers| Communications Specialist
Department of Public Works & Mobility
(406) 552-6354 (office) | (406) 830-6077 (cell) | hartl@ci.missoula.mt.us

MISSOULA
- TR 2

Promoting a safe, healthy Missoula through the development of transportation and mobility

networks and the efficient delivery of high-quality public infrastructure, utilities, and services.



mailto:lhart@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:Council@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:afranz@missoulacounty.us

mailto:ahughes@co.missoula.mt.us

mailto:ashley.nerbovig@missoulian.com

mailto:aubrey@missoulabroadcasting.com

mailto:GoodrichB@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:GoodrichB@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:DavisB@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:cameron.evans@missoulian.com

mailto:carol.blodgett@gmail.com

mailto:cary.shimek@mso.umt.edu

mailto:JanneyC@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:SchatzC@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:MaurerC@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:MaurerC@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:david.erickson@missoulian.com

mailto:don@missoulaparamedics.com

mailto:pentoad@aol.com

mailto:MerriamG@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:HughesG@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:pdadmin@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:pdadmin@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:BakulaH@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:hkaymeili@sbgtv.com

mailto:heidi@missoulabroadcasting.com

mailto:BrandtJ@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:millerj@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:burnhamj@mso.umt.edu

mailto:editor@montanakaimin.com

mailto:editor@montanakaimin.com

mailto:GasvodaK@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:news@kbga.org

mailto:ml-missoula-keci-news@sbgtv.com

mailto:ml-missoula-keci-news@sbgtv.com

mailto:ElamK@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:KSlovarp@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:brianlee@cherrycreekradio.com

mailto:kgvonewsroom@townsquaremedia.com

mailto:news@kpax.com

mailto:newsroom@abcfoxmontana.com

mailto:newsroom@abcfoxmontana.com

mailto:edward.obrien@umontana.edu

mailto:edward.obrien@umontana.edu

mailto:sally.mauk@umontana.edu

mailto:idloislane@gmail.com

mailto:ShepardS@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:ShepardS@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:lhart@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:lhudak@mcat.org

mailto:madeline.broom@gmail.com

mailto:martin.kidston@gmail.com

mailto:RehbeinM@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:matt@artsmissoula.org

mailto:jbaird@mcat.org

mailto:jbaird@mcat.org

mailto:melissa@kpax.com

mailto:mkrzystyniak@wgnamerica.com

mailto:missoulacommunityradio@gmail.com

mailto:newsdesk@missoulian.com

mailto:newsdesk@missoulian.com

mailto:nick.chrestenson@townsquaremedia.com

mailto:paul.hamby@missoulian.com

mailto:peterc@centric.net

mailto:rick@mtnbdc.com

mailto:rick@mtnbdc.com

mailto:rob.chaney@missoulian.com

mailto:sbell@missoulacounty.us

mailto:KennettS@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:seaborn.larson@missoulian.com

mailto:pathfinder@seeleylake.com

mailto:sheila@mtnbdc.com

mailto:sherrydevlin@gmail.com

mailto:news@mtnbdc.com

mailto:tom@artsmissoula.org

mailto:WelshT@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:CampbellTL@ci.missoula.mt.us

http://www.ci.missoula.mt.us/2673/Storm-Water-Projects

mailto:CampbellTL@ci.missoula.mt.us

mailto:hartl@ci.missoula.mt.us



MISSOULA






For immediate release: February 23,2021

? CONTACT: Tracy Campbell, Regulatory Compliance
.ﬂ‘?fﬂ\ﬁ;@a..ﬂ Manager, Storm Water Utility, Public Works & Mobility

M " 0O UL@A Department

CF v E A

Mobility Department PHONE: 830-5455 (cell)

E-MAIL: CampbellTL@ci.missoula.mt.us

Levee Maintenance Work to Begin March 1
Intermittent North Riverfront Trail Section Closures

The City’s Storm Water Utility will begin routine vegetation maintenance on two Clark Fork River
levees on Monday, March 1, with completion by April 15, weather dependent. Portions of the
North Riverfront Trail system will be closed from 9 a.m. to 4 p.m. weekdays during this time.
Work will start at the Madison Street Bridge and move to the west in roughly 3- to 5-day
increments, depending on the weather.

Due to construction downtown and winter road conditions, a prearranged detour route has not
been defined. Cyclists and pedestrians are advised to use parks, streets, and sidewalks as needed
to travel around the trail closures. Closures will be timed to avoid peak commuter traffic times.
Please plan for a few extra minutes of travel time during the project.

For more information and to see project area maps, please see the Storm Water Utility’s projects
page at http://www.ci.missoula.mt.us/2673/Storm-Water-Projects. Updates to the trail closure
schedule will be posted here as they become available.

The Storm Water Utility has contracted with a local company to perform this work, as required
by the U.S Army Corps of Engineers to maintain the integrity of both Levee Il (Madison St. to
Orange St.) and Levee V (California St. to Russell St.). Vegetation removal will include trees with
trunks larger than 4 inches and non-native trees and shrubs, which will greatly encourage the
growth of native shrubs.

Utility staff collaborated with the City’s Parks and Recreation Department to identify the non-
native vegetation. They also consulted Montana Fish, Wildlife, and Parks to obtain the necessary
permit. The Clark Fork River will not be disturbed during this work.




http://www.ci.missoula.mt.us/2673/Storm-Water-Projects





Engineers from the Army Corps will be inspecting the levees in the near future, and the levees
could lose their accreditation if not properly maintained. Non-accreditation of the levees would
cause all businesses and residences protected by the levees to either obtain or increase their

flood insurance coverage.

#

Lori Hart, Public Works Communications Specialist, 830-6077 (cell)
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From: Sheilaru43

To: Grp. City Council and City Web Site; PD WEB Mail
Subject: Peace Officers vs Law Enforcers
Date: Tuesday, February 23, 2021 10:33:29 AM

https://www.gqg.com/story/ithaca-mayor-svante-myrick-police-reform?
utm_source=pocket&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=pockethits
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